
CPPS Athletics Information 
  Registration for 2025-26 at Sager Middle School 

   
Please complete the following items to be eligible for participation:​
 

1.​ Complete the Online Sports Registration: All 2025-26 Sports Registration for Sager/CPHS is now open online using 
Final Forms. Please visit cphawksathletics.com for access and instructions! You can also visit 
https://collegeplace-wa.finalforms.com 
 

2.​ After completing your online forms, you may be required to fill out additional medical forms with the school nurse, 
depending on your student’s specific medical needs.  
 

3.​ Get a Sports Physical Examination.  The doctor will complete a form at the time of your physical.  Bring this form to 
the CPHS Athletic office. Sports physicals are valid for a 24-month period. You can check the expiration of your sports 
physical on Final Forms or by contacting the Athletics Office. Physicals are required for ANY sport participation. 
 

4.​ Verify insurance coverage, either by purchasing school insurance or carrying personal insurance.  Parents/guardians 
can purchase school insurance at the Sager office. 
 

5.​ Pay for Annual $15.00 ASB Card. (No sport specific fees). Please pay online through Skyward or at the Sager or 
District Front Offices. Families/Students qualified for Free and Reduced Lunch will not need to pay for an ASB 
Card.​
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Download the College Place Public Schools App 
The official app for College Place Public Schools, WA allows users direct access to the most recent news, announcements and event 

calendars. Customize the app to display information relevant to a specific campus and to receive important notifications from the district.  
*Be sure to select notifications for your specific needs such as Athletics! 

 
Stay up to date for all Sager and CPHS Sports 

We share information through our website, cphawksathletics.com, Athletics website, CPPS Athletics Facebook Page, and Instagram 
(cphshawks_athletics) All sports schedules, scores, and additional athletic information can now be found on cphawksathletics.com. This will 
be the most accurate and up-to-date information.  

 

For any questions, contact the Activities/Athletics Department, (509) 522-3312 ext. 4123:​  
Athletics Secretary: Lisa Esparza - lesparza@cpps.org ​ ​  

CPPS Athletic Director: Kenneth James- kjames@cpps.org 
 

Sport Start Dates (*Approximate) Coach  Contact Email 

7/8 Football August 25, 2025 Mike Spiess mspiess@cpps.org 

7/8 Volleyball August 25, 2025 Sasha Ferraro sferraro@cpps.org 

6th Volleyball TBD - Early September Sarah Spiess sspiess@cpps.org 

7/8 Cross Country August 25, 2025 Darin Durand ddurand@cpps.org 

7/8 Girls Soccer August 25, 2025 Bow Maiden maidenbow@gmail.com 

7/8 Girls Wrestling November 3, 2025 Sasha Ferraro sferraro@cpps.org 

7/8 Boys Basketball November 3, 2025 Bruce Neil bneil@cpps.org 

6th Boys Basketball TBA - Early November Devon Bouvier dbouvier@cpps.org  

7/8 Boys Wrestling January 5, 2026 Jonathan Joseph spcjoseph21@yahoo.com 

7/8 Girls Basketball January 5, 2026 Shawna Wolford swolford@cpps.org 

6th Girls Basketball TBA - Mid January Erika Atwood eatwood@cpps.org 

7/8 Baseball March 30, 2026 James Wolford jwolford@cpps.org 

7/8 Softball March 30, 2026 Maya Fogg  mfogg@cpps.org 

7/8 Track and Field March 30, 2026 Tim Hutchison thutchison@cpps.org 

7/8 Boys Soccer March 30, 2026 Bob Litts blitts20@gmail.com 

http://cphawksathletics.com
https://collegeplace-wa.finalforms.com
https://wa-collegeplace.intouchreceipting.com/
https://cphawksathletics.com/
mailto:lesparza@cpps.org
mailto:kjames@cpps.org


CPPS Información de Deportes 2025-2026 
  Sager Middle School 

 
1.​ Complete el registro deportivo en línea: todas las registraciones deportivas 2025-26 para Sager / CPHS ahora 

está abiertas en línea mediante Final Forms. ¡Visite cphawksathletics.com para obtener acceso e instrucciones! 
También puede visitar https://collegeplace-wa.finalforms.com​
 

2.​ Después de completar sus formularios en línea, es posible que deba completar formularios médicos adicionales 
con la enfermera de la escuela, según las necesidades médicas específicas de su estudiante.​
 

3.​ Examen físico deportivo. El médico completará un formulario en el momento de su examen físico. Traiga este 
formulario a la oficina de deportes de CPHS. Los exámenes físicos deportivos son válidos por un período de 24 
meses. Puede verificar el vencimiento de su examen físico deportivo en Final Forms o comunicándose con la 
Oficina de Atletismo. Se requieren exámenes físicos para cualquier participación deportiva​
 

4.​ Verifique su cobertura de seguro médico, ya sea comprando un seguro escolar o llevando un seguro personal. 
Los padres / tutores pueden comprar un seguro escolar en la oficina. 
 

5.​ Pague la tarifa ASB de $15.00.  No hay tarifas específicas para deportes en este momento.  Pague en línea a 
través de Skyward o en las oficinas centrales de Sager o del distrito. Hay disponible ayuda financiera y / o 
reducciones de tarifas. Trabaje con la Oficina de Atletismo.  Las familias/estudiantes que califiquen para el 
almuerzo gratis o reducido no necesitarán pagar una tarjeta ASB 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sitio web de actividades y atletismo de CPPS 
¡Visite cphawksathletics.com para obtener más información, enlaces y orientación sobre atletismo y actividades! 

 
La aplicación oficial de College Place Public Schools, WA permite a los usuarios acceso directo a las noticias, anuncios y calendarios de 

eventos más recientes. Personalice la aplicación para mostrar información relevante para un campus específico y para recibir notificaciones 
importantes del distrito.  ¡Asegúrese de seleccionar notificaciones para sus necesidades específicas, como Atletismo! 

 
Por cualquier pregunta contáctese al Departamento de atletismo y actividades al (509) 522-3312 ext. 4123: 
Secretario de Atletismo Lisa Esparza - lesparza@cpps.org ​ ​ ​ ​  
Director de Atletismo CPPS Kenneth James- kjames@cpps.org  

Deporte Fecha de Inicio 
(*aproximada) 

Entrenador  Correo Electrónico  

7/8 Football August 25, 2025 Mike Spiess mspiess@cpps.org 

7/8 Volleyball August 25, 2025 Sasha Ferraro sferraro@cpps.org 

6th Volleyball TBA - Mid September Sarah Spiess sspiess@cpps.org 

7/8 Cross Country August 25, 2025 Darin Durand ddurand@cpps.org 

7/8 Girls Soccer August 25, 2025 Bow Maiden maidenbow@gmail.com 

7/8 Girls Wrestling November 3, 2025 Sasha Ferraro sferraro@cpps.org 

7/8 Boys Basketball November 3, 2025 Bruce Neil bneil@cpps.org 

6th Boys Basketball TBA - Early November Devon Bouvier dbouvier@cpps.org  

7/8 Boys Wrestling January 5, 2026 Jonathan Joseph spcjoseph21@yahoo.com 

7/8 Girls Basketball January 5, 2026 Shawna Wolford swolford@cpps.org 

6th Girls Basketball TBA - Mid January Erika Atwood eatwood@cpps.org 

7/8 Baseball March 30, 2026 James Wolford jwolford@cpps.org 

7/8 Softball March 30, 2026 Maya Fogg mfogg@cpps.org 

7/8 Track and Field March 30, 2026 Tim Hutchison thutchison@cpps.org 

7/8 Boys Soccer March 30, 2026 Bob Litts blitts20@gmail.com 

http://cphawksathletics.com
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